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CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC MAILING 

 

I certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing Consent Agreement and Final 
Order, docket number ___________________________ which was filed on 
____________________________ in the following manner to the following addresses: 

 
Copy by E-mail to  

Respondent:    Mr. Richard A. Verkler 
Environmental Counsel 
Illinois Central Railroad Company 

      rick.verkler@cn.ca 
Copy by E-mail to 
RCRA CS1 Contact:    Spiros Bourgikos 
      Bourgikos.spiros@epa.gov 
 
Copy by E-mail to 
Attorney for Complainant:   Richard Clarizio 
      Clarizio.richard@epa.gov 
 
Copy by E-mail to 
Regional Judicial Officer:   Ann Coyle 
      coyle.ann@epa.gov 
 
Copy by E-mail to contacts at the 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency: Todd Marvel 
      todd.marvel@illinois.gov 
 

     James Jennings 
     James.m.jennings@illinois.gov 

 
                 Todd Hall 
      todd.hall@illinois.gov 
 

 
             
Dated: ________________________________ __________________________________ 
       LaDawn Whitehead 
       Regional Hearing Clerk 
       U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Region 5 
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August 27, 2020

  August 27, 2020
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